FILED'

SID J. WHITE

AUG: 8 1994

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA Tallahassee, Florida

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By
Chilef Deputy Clerk

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY,

CASE NO. 83,537

Petitioner,

vs.

VERONICA ANN LAFORET and HENRY A. LAFORET, her husband,

Respondents.

RESPONDENTS' ANSWER BRIEF ON CERTIFIED QUESTION

GEORGE H. MOSS of
MOSS, HENDERSON, VAN GAASBECK,
BLANTON & KOVAL, P.A.
817 Beachland Blvd.
Vero Beach, FL 32964-3406
(407) 231-1900
and
JANE KREUSLER-WALSH of
JANE KREUSLER-WALSH, P.A.
Suite 503 - Flagler Center
501 South Flagler Drive
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(407) 659-5455

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Preface	1
Statement of the Case and Facts	1-8
Summary of Argument	9-10
Argument	
Point I SECTION 627.727(10), FLORIDA STATUTES (1992), IS A REMEDIAL STATUTE AND HAS RETROACTIVE APPLICATION.	10-22
Point II THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED STATE FARM'S MOTION FOR DIRECTED VERDICT.	22-27
Point III THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY REGARDING STATE FARM'S DUTY TO INVESTIGATE.	28-30
Point IV THE JUDGMENT FOR ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COSTS SHOULD BE AFFIRMED.	31
Conclusion	31
Certificate of Service	32

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Adams v. Wright, 403 So. 2d 391 (Fla. 1981)	17
Boston Old Colony Ins. Co. v. Gutierrez, 386 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1980)	29,30
Brookins v. Goodson, 19 Fla. L. Weekly D1535 (Fla. 4th DCA July 20,	1994) 15
Davis v. City and County of San Francisco, 976 F.2d 1536 (9th Cir. 1992)	19
Hollar v. International Bankers Ins. Co., 572 So. 2d 937 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990), rev. dismissed, 582 So. 2d 624 (Fla. 1991)	13,25,29,30
Home Ins. Co. v. Owens, 573 So. 2d 343 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990), rev. denied, 592 So. 2d 680 (Fla. 1991)	13
Imhof v. Nationwide Mutual Ins. Co., 19 Fla. L. Weekly S257 (Fla. May 12, 1994)	12,25
Ivey v. Chicago Ins. Co., 410 So. 2d 494 (Fla. 1982)	18
Jones v. Continental Ins. Co., 716 F. Supp. 1456 (S.D. Fla. 1989), vacated 956 F.2d 1052 (11th Cir. 1992)	14
L. Ross, Inc. v. R. W. Roberts Const. Co., Inc., 481 So. 2d 484 (Fla. 1986)	20
Landgraf v. USI Film Products, et al., 114 S. Ct. 1483, 128 L. Ed. 2d 229 (1994)	16
Lowry v. Parole and Probation Com'n, 473 So. 2d 1248 (Fla. 1985)	17
Lussier v. Dugger, 904 F.2d 661 (11th Cir. 1990)	19
McLeod v. Continental Ins. Co., 591 So. 2d 621 (Fla. 1992)	9,14,15,17,22
Opperman v. Nationwide Mut. Fire Ins. Co., 515 So. 2d 263 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987), rev. denied 523 So. 2d 578 (Fla. 1988)	14.27

TABLE OF CITATIONS cont'd

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Palma Del Mar Condominium Ass'n No. 5 of St. Petersbu Inc. v. Commercial Laundries of West Florida, Inc., 586 So. 2d 315 (Fla. 1991)	rg, 17
Powell v. Prudential Property & Cas. Ins. Co., 584 So. 2d 12 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991), rev. denied, 598 So. 2d 77 (Fla. 1992)	23,27,29,30
Reliance Ins. Co. v. Barile Excavating & Pipeline Co. Inc., 685 F. Supp. 839 (M.D. Fla. 1988)	25
Robinson v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co., 583 So. 2d 1063 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	25,27
Seaboard System R.R., Inc., v. Clemente for and on Behalf of Metropolitan Dade County, 467 So. 2d 348 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	16
State, Dept. of Transp. v. Knowles, 402 So. 2d 1155 (Fla. 1981)	20,21,22
State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co. v. LaForet, 632 So. 2d 608 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	24
Village of El Portal v. City of Miami Shores, 362 So. 2d 275 (Fla. 1978)	18
Ziccardi v. Strother, 570 So. 2d 1319 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	17
Other Authorities	
Section 624.155(1)(b)1., Florida Statutes Section 624.155(4), Florida Statutes Section 624.155(7), Florida Statutes Section 627.0651(12), Florida Statutes Section 627.727(10), Florida Statutes (1992) 9,10	13 12 ,11,12,13,14 24,25 13 13 21 ,12,15,17,19 20,21,22,31
Section 768.31(7), Florida Statutes Staff Report, 1992 Insurance Code Sunset Revision Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.480(a)	18 11 23
